

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL- DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS COURT, HASSAN
(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)**

M.V.C. No.665/2025

Petitioners : Kiran S.H and 2 others

-Vs-

Respondent : Divisional Controller, KSRTC,
Hassan.

ISSUES

1. Whether the claimants prove that on 01.11.2024, at about 6.10 pm, when the deceased Hanumantha was proceeding as a pillion rider along with Raghavendra on Hero Honda Splendor Motorcycle bearing registration No.KA-04-EV-7622 on Hassan-Bengaluru NH-75 near Alagondanahalli Gate of Channarayapatna Town, at that time, the driver of the KSRTC bus bearing registration No.KA-13-F-2118 came with high speed in a rash and negligent manner and the hit the Motorcycle from hind side, as a result, Hanumantha died on the spot?
2. Whether the respondent proves that the accident taken place due to the negligence of the rider of the Motorcycle bearing registration No.KA-04-EV-7622?

-2-

3. Whether the claimants are entitled compensation, if so, at what extent?
4. What order?

Place: Channarayapatna

Date: 12.11.2025.

(KALPANA M.S.)
IV Additional District and
Sessions Judge and MACT,
Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)