

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL- DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS COURT, HASSAN**

(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)

M.V.C. No.822/2025

Petitioner : Lakshamma

-Vs-

Respondents : Rathan H.Y and another

ISSUES

1. Whether the claimant proves that on 04.02.2024, at about 2.00 pm, when she was returning from Malali Temple to Channarayapatna on NH-75 BM Road in Car bearing registration No.KA-11-P-0029, at that time, the driver of the Car bearing registration No.KA-05-ME-0527 came with high speed in a rash and negligent manner and hit the right wheel of the Car of claimant from hind side, as a result, the claimant sustained severe injuries?
2. Whether the 2nd respondent proves that the owner of the Car bearing registration No.KA-05-ME-0527 has violated the terms and conditions of the policy, therefore the 2nd respondent is not liable to indemnify the owner of the Car?
3. Whether the claim petition is barred by law of limitation?

4. Whether the claimant is entitled compensation, if so, at what extent?
5. What order or award?

(Issues framed and pronounced in open court on this 10th day of February 2026).

(KALPANA M.S.)
IV Additional District and
Sessions Judge and MACT,
Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)